

CIN. NO.U40109MH2005SGC153646

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION Company LTD.

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PLCC Division, PUNE

Office Address: - 22/11kV Sharda Substation, , Erandwane, Pune- 411 004 Contact No. 020-25456992, Email Id: - ee6170@mahatransco.in

E- TENDER FOR

PROVIDING SKILLED/UNSKILLED MANPOWER ON CONTRACT BASIS

FOR WORKING AT OFFICES UNDER PLCC DIVISION, PUNE

Tender No: - EE/PLCC/PNA/2020-21/T-1

Estimated cost : Rs.36,33,331/-

E. M. D. Amount : Rs.36,333/-

Last Date of Submission : 22/05/2020 up to 23:59 Hrs

RFX No. : 7000016090

Tenders to be submitted at SRM E-tendering site of MSETCL

Cost of Tender Document

Rs.500 + 5% GST



MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION Company LTD. PLCC Division PUNE

SECTION – I E-Tender Notice

| Emblem | | | | | |
|--|--------------|---------------------|---|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|
| MSETCL inv | vites online | bids (E-Tender) | from registe | ered contractor | s / agencies on |
| MahatranscoE-Tendering website https://srmetender.mahatransco.infor following works: | | | | | |
| Tender No. & Description of work | | | Due date &Time (Hrs) for | | |
| | | | submission &opening of Tender | | |
| Tender No.EE | E/PLCC/Pune/ | 2020-21/T-1 | | | |
| RFX No.7000016090 | | | Download of Tender documents | | |
| Providing of skilled, unskilled manpower | | | Date :14/05/2020 at 10:00 Hrs to | | |
| on contract basis at office under PLCC | | | <u>22/05/2020</u> up to 23: <u>59</u> Hrs | | |
| Division, Pune. | | | | | |
| Estimated cost (Rs.) | EMD (Rs.) | Tender Fee (Rs.) | Closing Date | Technical Opening Date | Commercial Opening Date |
| Rs.36,33,331/- | Rs.36,333/- | 500/-+5% GST | 22/05/2020 up to 23.59 Hrs | <u>27/05/2020</u> At 12.00 Hrs | 29.05.2020 at 12:00 Hrs |

Contact person: Addl. Executive Engineer 7447440920 For further details visit our website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in

- 1. Relevant portions of the Tender which the Bidders have to fill online would be available on aforesaid website.
- 2. The Tender Fee & EMD should be paid by the Bidder online only. Tender fee & EMD should be paid on or before 22/05/2020 & the scan copy of transaction ID received after online payment should be submitted along with Technical bid. In case of non-submission of Tender fee & EMD, the Bidder will be disqualified.
- 3. Tender documents can be downloaded online from aforesaid website.
- 4. Eligible contractor agencies should submit their bid well in advance instead of waiting till last date. MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of bid due to any connectivity & website related problems.

<u>Note:</u> All eligible interested contractors are mandated to get enrolled on E-Tendering portal. (https://srmetender.mahatransco.in)

-Sd/-(V.D.Munde) Executive Engineer, PLCC Dn., Pune.